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A +33170807487 
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A +49 8921094551 
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Via~ dei Codull. 52/A6. 
Cast~ t.lel~ (SS), lta~. 25030 
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SNCF, Locomotive electrique 8812079 

Reference 
ltem No 

14 

USTE OE PIECES OE RECHANGE I UST OF SPARES 

Description 
Oescription 

Pantographe (xl) 

Pantograph (1 pc) 

Sachet de detaillage de toiture 

Roof accessories 

8andages d'adherence (2 pieces) 

Grip rings 

Moteur 

Motor incl. support 

Cartes de circuit imprime edairage + ronduit de lumiere 

Light boareis 

Circuit imprime principal 

Main PCB 

Sachet de detaillage lateral 

Sides accessory parts 

Sachet de detaillage de Ia traverse de tamponnement 

Chassis front accessory parts 

nmon d' attelage + attelage a boude 

Coupler packs 

Sachet de detaillage du dessous de chassis 

Chassis bottarn accessory parts 

Cardan, vis sans fin, carter superieur et engrenages 

Warm gear, cover, <ardan shaft and gears 

Jeu d'essieux sans bandage 

Wheel set without grip rings 

Ess1eu bandage 

Wheel set with grip rings 

Flanes de bogie avec detaillage 

Bogie frame with accessory parts 

R~f. rechange 
Spare part ref. 

HJ2337/01 

HJ2337/02 

HJ2336/03 

HJ2336/04 

HJ2338105 

HJ2336/06 

HJ2338107 

HJ2337/08 

HJ2336109 

HJ2338110 

HJ2336/11 

HJ2337/12 

HJ2337/13 

HJ2337/14 
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Retirez les vis de fixation de chacun des capots. 
Chaque capot est maintenu par 3 vis. 

• Lors du dernontage des capots. soyez attentifs car 
Ia cabine n'est maintenue en place que par ceux­
ci . 

• Vous pouvez enfin retirer Ia cabine . 

• Removc t he screws of both hoods on the 
underside of the locomotive. The hoods are held 
by 3 screws each . 

• When removing the hoods please take care 
because the cabin is only held in place by the 
hoods. 

• Now the cabin can be removed, too. 
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